
1st 375 1st 2.595 1st 4
2nd 373 2nd 2.852 2nd 8
3rd 368 3rd 2.910 3rd 8
4th 367 4th 3.063 4th 12
5th 365 5th 3.130 5th 13
6th 364 6th 3.182 6th 13
7th 363 7th 3.353 7th 17
8th 358 8th 3.448 8th 18
9th 357 9th 3.449 9th 19

10th 357 10th 3.456 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 28

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.616 3.257 3.937 20 172 168 340 20 0 40 21 0

102 Steve Hoskins Y 3.479 3.433 3.456 10 178 175 353 16 0 26 14 0
103 Terry Balding Y 3.229 3.032 3.130 5 187 168 355 14 0 19 9 0

104 Andrew Schmitz Y 4.096 6.395 5.245 25 176 156 332 23 0 48 25 0

105 Randy Minor Y 3.598 3.856 3.727 17 186 167 353 17 0 34 19 0
106 Greg Wahlstrom Y 3.787 2.919 3.353 7 188 187 375 1 0 8 3 2

107 Bert VanHeuveln Y 3.170 3.727 3.448 8 182 183 365 5 0 13 6 0

108 James Salwei Y 3.668 4.096 3.882 19 180 176 356 13 0 32 18 0
109 Richard Schatz Y 2.374 2.816 2.595 1 188 180 368 3 0 4 1 4

110 Tod Soeby Y 2.582 3.122 2.852 2 187 177 364 6 0 8 2 3

111 Dave Huffman Y 3.510 4.246 3.878 18 192 166 358 8 0 26 15 0
112 Mike McBride Y 3.197 4.176 3.686 15 186 169 355 15 0 30 17 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Bert VanHeuveln
Tim Gonnerman

Steve Hoskins

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Greg Carlson
Paul Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 

Two Gun Overall Results
7/11/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Greg Wahlstrom

Wayne Kelm
Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick

Bert VanHeuveln

Dave Huffman
Greg Carlson
Carl Sandhoff

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

Tod Soeby
Paul Koohy

Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby

Greg Carlson
Todd Olson

Terry Balding
Paul Koohy

Greg Wahlstrom
Bert VanHeuveln

Paul Hilgedick
Wayne Kelm
Terry Balding

Tim Gonnerman



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

113 Wayne Kelm Y 3.236 4.177 3.707 16 191 182 373 2 0 18 8 0

114 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.788 4.530 3.659 13 193 174 367 4 0 17 7 0
115 Glen Sterling Jr Y 3.429 3.551 3.490 11 171 174 345 19 0 30 16 0

116 Kent Bratten Y 4.576 3.584 4.080 21 177 174 351 18 0 39 20 0

117 Jess Jones Y 3.246 4.943 4.095 22 174 156 330 24 0 46 22 0
118 Rod Anderson Y 5.704 4.175 4.939 24 172 166 338 22 0 46 23 0

201 Frank Halligan Y 4.960 4.707 4.834 23 162 117 279 25 0 48 24 0

202 Robert DiRose Y 4.799 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203 Matt Koohy Y 3.684 3.468 3.576 12 182 174 356 12 0 24 11 0

204 Paul Koohy Y 3.051 3.312 3.182 6 179 184 363 7 0 13 5 0

205 Greg Carlson Y 2.651 3.169 2.910 3 184 173 357 9 0 12 4 1
206 Eric Sandhoff Y 3.399 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Carl Sandhoff Y 3.535 3.787 3.661 14 180 177 357 10 0 24 12 0

208 Tim Gonnerman Y 2.888 4.009 3.449 9 187 169 356 11 0 20 10 0
209 Todd Olson Y 2.945 3.180 3.063 4 178 161 339 21 0 25 13 0

210 Jan Davis Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 193 1ST 2.374 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.582 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.651 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.788 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.888 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.945 6TH
7TH 187 7th 3.051 7TH
8TH 187 8th 3.170 8TH
9TH 186 9th 3.197 9TH

10TH 186 10th 3.229 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.285 0 1ST 1.285 13th
2ND 50 2.248 0 2nd 1.467
3RD 50 2.285 0 3rd 1.518 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.909 37 5.477 44 5.453 45 3.626 172 24 0 4.616 24 48 25 0
2 Y 102 45 3.947 45 3.045 42 2.561 46 4.364 178 18 0 3.479 15 33 16 0
3 Y 103 48 3.182 48 3.776 48 2.829 43 3.127 187 8 0 3.229 10 18 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 42 5.478 48 2.315 38 4.506 48 4.083 176 20 0 4.096 22 42 22 0
5 Y 105 46 4.130 47 3.504 47 4.187 46 2.572 186 10 0 3.598 18 28 14 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.818 46 5.154 48 2.594 45 4.580 188 5 0 3.787 21 26 13 0 0

7 Y 107 50 2.248 42 2.277 44 5.494 46 2.659 182 12 0 3.170 8 20 10 0 0 0
8 Y 108 45 1.966 46 3.367 47 3.702 42 5.636 180 15 0 3.668 19 34 19 0
9 Y 109 50 2.498 48 2.886 49 2.544 41 1.567 188 4 0 2.374 1 5 1 1 4 4 9

10 Y 110 50 2.285 49 1.518 46 3.087 42 3.437 187 6 0 2.582 2 8 3 0 3 2 5
11 Y 111 49 3.812 49 3.140 48 2.610 46 4.476 192 2 0 3.510 16 18 9 3 0 3
12 Y 112 44 2.879 46 2.747 47 4.838 49 2.322 186 9 0 3.197 9 18 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 50 1.285 48 3.385 45 3.722 48 4.553 191 3 0 3.236 11 14 6 2 0 2
14 Y 114 48 2.395 49 2.182 49 3.107 47 3.468 193 1 0 2.788 4 5 2 4 1 3 8
15 Y 115 47 2.742 44 2.936 41 4.442 39 3.597 171 26 0 3.429 14 40 21 0

16 Y 116 47 4.088 42 6.428 45 4.132 43 3.657 177 19 0 4.576 23 42 23 0
17 Y 117 41 1.718 42 1.827 45 4.376 46 5.063 174 22 0 3.246 12 34 18 0
18 Y 118 46 6.134 42 5.105 44 5.623 40 5.955 172 25 0 5.704 27 52 26 0

19 Y 201 45 2.590 41 5.040 37 8.375 39 3.836 162 27 0 4.960 26 53 27 0
20 Y 202 43 4.546 43 5.588 41 6.517 49 2.545 176 21 0 4.799 25 46 24 0
21 Y 203 45 2.190 48 3.041 45 3.126 44 6.378 182 13 0 3.684 20 33 17 0

22 Y 204 46 3.573 46 4.277 42 1.467 45 2.887 179 16 0 3.051 7 23 12 0 0
23 Y 205 44 3.127 48 2.132 48 3.018 44 2.325 184 11 0 2.651 3 14 5 2 0 2

5
5
8

12
14
14
18
18
18
20
23
23
26

Paul Koohy
Greg Carlson

Jess Jones
Rod Anderson
Frank Halligan
Robert DiRose
Matt Koohy

Wayne Kelm

Competitor

Paul Hilgedick
Glen Sterling Jr
Kent Bratten 

Bert VanHeuveln
James Salwei
Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby
Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskins
Terry Balding
Andrew Schmitz
Randy Minor
Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

Mike McBride Dave Huffman
Bert VanHeuveln

Todd Olson
Paul Koohy

Greg Wahlstrom

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Mike McBride
Randy Minor

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/11/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 

Paul Hilgedick
Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Wayne Kelm

Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby

Greg Carlson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Schatz
Greg Wahlstrom

Tod Soeby
Tim Gonnerman

Terry Balding

50
42
49

Wayne Kelm
Paul Koohy
Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Tim Gonnerman
Todd Olson

Terry Balding

Paul Hilgedick

Paul Koohy

Wayne Kelm
Bert VanHeuveln

Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby
Tim Gonnerman

Greg Carlson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Wayne Kelm
Mike McBride
Terry Balding

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 206 47 2.639 48 2.898 30 5.580 48 2.478 173 23 0 3.399 13 36 20 0

25 Y 207 46 3.824 45 3.802 46 4.410 43 2.102 180 14 0 3.535 17 31 15 0
26 Y 208 47 2.448 45 3.397 48 2.335 47 3.372 187 7 0 2.888 5 12 4 0 0 1 1
27 Y 209 45 2.776 49 2.264 40 2.800 44 3.940 178 17 0 2.945 6 23 11 0 0

28 Y 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Todd Olson
Jan Davis

Eric Sandhoff
Carl Sandhoff
Tim Gonnerman



1ST 187 1ST 2.816 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.919 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 3.032 3RD
4TH 182 4th 3.122 4TH
5TH 180 5th 3.169 5TH
6TH 177 6th 3.180 6TH
7TH 177 7th 3.257 7TH
8TH 176 8th 3.312 8TH
9TH 175 9th 3.433 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.468 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.431 0 1ST 1.431 13th
2nd 50 1.903 0 2ND 1.494
3rd 49 2.392 0 3RD 1.738 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 3.526 31 4.523 45 3.484 45 1.494 168 18 0 3.257 7 25 14 0 0
2 Y 102 47 3.529 41 2.326 46 3.769 41 4.107 175 9 0 3.433 9 18 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 36 2.534 42 3.620 44 3.607 46 2.367 168 17 0 3.032 3 20 8 2 0 2

4 Y 104 38 8.500 43 3.704 41 4.753 34 8.624 156 24 0 6.395 25 49 25 0
5 Y 105 40 3.275 38 3.735 44 5.261 45 3.151 167 19 0 3.856 15 34 18 0
6 Y 106 46 2.849 45 3.000 49 2.507 47 3.319 187 1 0 2.919 2 3 1 4 3 4 11

7 Y 107 49 2.852 42 3.453 47 4.620 45 3.983 183 3 0 3.727 13 16 5 2 0 2
8 Y 108 46 4.479 42 5.424 42 3.647 46 2.833 176 8 0 4.096 17 25 15 0 0
9 Y 109 38 3.027 48 2.886 50 1.431 44 3.918 180 5 0 2.816 1 6 2 0 4 3 7

10 Y 110 43 4.075 40 3.058 48 1.918 46 3.437 177 6 0 3.122 4 10 3 0 1 2 3
11 Y 111 46 3.168 32 3.900 41 6.075 47 3.840 166 21 0 4.246 21 42 22 0
12 Y 112 42 5.195 37 4.133 44 3.614 46 3.761 169 16 0 4.176 19 35 19 0

13 Y 113 49 2.959 46 3.921 43 5.897 44 3.932 182 4 0 4.177 20 24 13 1 1
14 Y 114 48 3.598 39 3.827 42 6.780 45 3.913 174 13 0 4.530 22 35 20 0
15 Y 115 38 4.239 48 3.423 47 2.680 41 3.863 174 11 0 3.551 11 22 11 0

16 Y 116 39 3.852 44 2.988 46 2.708 45 4.786 174 12 0 3.584 12 24 12 0
17 Y 117 44 5.142 40 6.680 35 3.929 37 4.021 156 23 0 4.943 24 47 23 0
18 Y 118 36 5.621 34 5.068 49 2.392 47 3.617 166 20 0 4.175 18 38 21 0

19 Y 201 14 5.100 38 3.765 39 5.136 26 4.826 117 25 0 4.707 23 48 24 0
20 Y 202 43 2.802 44 2.741 DQ DQ 47 3.478 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Tod Soeby
Paul Koohy

Bert VanHeuveln
Steve Hoskins
Greg Carlson
Terry Balding
Matt Koohy

Carl Sandhoff
Glen Sterling Jr

3

6

10

10
16

18

19

20
20
21

22

24

Tod Soeby
Carl Sandhoff

Greg Wahlstrom
Richard Schatz

24Richard Schatz

47
45
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Kent Bratten
Wayne Kelm

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Richard Schatz

Greg Wahlstrom
Terry Balding

Tod Soeby
Greg Carlson

Paul Koohy
Bert VanHeuveln

Wayne Kelm
Richard Schatz

Kent Bratten

Jess Jones

Rod Anderson

Frank Halligan

Robert DiRose

Dave Huffman

Mike McBride

Wayne Kelm

Paul Hilgedick

Glen Sterling Jr

Greg Wahlstrom

Bert VanHeuveln

James Salwei

Richard Schatz

Tod Soeby

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskins

Terry Balding

Andrew Schmitz

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Randy Minor

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Richard Schatz

Paul Koohy
Rod Anderson

Matt Koohy

OVERALL 
PLACE

Steve Hoskins
Matt Koohy

Dean Kapphahn
Carl Sandhoff

Steve Hoskins

Todd Olson
Dean Kapphahn

Paul Koohy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Greg Wahlstrom

James Salwei

7/11/2020



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 Y 203 45 3.684 44 2.952 48 3.612 37 3.623 174 10 0 3.468 10 20 9 0 0 0 0

22 Y 204 46 3.192 50 1.903 46 4.847 42 3.306 184 2 0 3.312 8 10 4 3 0 1 4
23 Y 205 48 2.527 40 4.162 38 3.228 47 2.759 173 14 0 3.169 5 19 7 0 0 0
24 Y 206 45 2.524 DQ DQ 46 4.139 43 3.158 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 207 47 1.738 47 2.440 40 3.468 43 7.500 177 7 0 3.787 14 21 10 0 0 0
26 Y 208 35 2.453 45 3.948 47 3.561 42 6.074 169 15 0 4.009 16 31 17 0
27 Y 209 37 1.821 48 3.312 41 4.465 35 3.122 161 22 0 3.180 6 28 16 0 0

28 Y 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy

Greg Carlson

Eric Sandhoff

Carl Sandhoff

Tim Gonnerman

Todd Olson

Jan Davis



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 
Light Gun Equipment List

7/11/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRA Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskins LG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Kreiger Hoskin
3 Terry Balding LG 6 BRA Bat Brux AW March RL15 Hunter Balding
4 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Remington 700 Bartlien Greyboe Burris XTRII H4831 Berger 140 chmitz Custom Arm
5 Randy Minor LG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Minor
6 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
7 Bert VanHeuvein LG 6 mm Bat Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 VanHeuvein
8 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Nesika Krieger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Salwei
9 Richard Schatz LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlien Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

10 Tod Soeby LG Dasher Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce RL16 Berger 105 Wahlstrom
11 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Vortex ~ Carpatle Northridge
12 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Bart Hammer Hilgedick
13 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRAW BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Archer
14 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick
15 Glen Sterling Jr LG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Sterling Jr
16 Kent Bratten LG 6 MBR Bat Brux MCM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
17 Jess Jones LG 6x47 Borden K and P MC Leopold H4350 Berger 108 Leo
18 Rod Anderson LG 6.5 x 284 Savage Savage Savage Nightforce H4831 Sierra 142 ~
19 Frank Halligan LG 6 Dasher Rem Kreiger HS Leopold Varget Lop 105 Teton
20 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts 105 Gitters
21 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
22 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Varget Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
23 Greg Carlson LG 6M Defiant Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger ~
24 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger KSA Delta Stryker SWP Berger 105H Walstrom
25 Carl Sandhoff LG 6 BR Broden Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
26 Tim Gonnerman LG 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Wheeler
27 Todd Olson LG 6 Bat ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Bob Firth
28 Jan Davis LG 6BR Rem Shilen Shehane Leopold ~ ~ Minor



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/11/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskins HG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Kreiger Hoskin
3 Terry Balding HG 6 BRA Bat Brax AW March RL15 Hunter Balding
4 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Remington 700 Bretlien Greyboe Burris XTRII H4831 Berger 140 chmitz Custom Arm
5 Randy Minor HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Minor
6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
7 Bert VanHeuvein HG 6 Hall Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger 108 VanHeuveln
8 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce H4895 LaPUA 105 Salwei
9 Richard Schatz HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

10 Tod Soeby HG 300 WSM Bat Kreiger Whalstrom Nightforce RL16 Berger 105 Wahlstrom
11 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Panda Brux Rutland Vortex ~ Hunter 106 North Ridge
12 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Krieger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail 133 Hilgedick
13 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRAW Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Archer
14 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick
15 Glen Sterling Jr HG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Sterling Nightforce Varget Vaport Trail Sterling Jr.
16 Kent Bratten HG 6 MBR Bat Brux MCM Nightforce Varget VT Hoskin
17 Jess Jones HG 6 BRA Bat K and P DL Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Leo
18 Rod Anderson HG 6.5 x 284 Savage Savage Savage Nightforce H4831 Sierra 142 ~
19 Frank Halligan HG 6 Dasher Rem Kreiger HS Leopold Varget Lop 105 Teton
20 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts 105 Gitters
21 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
22 Paul Koohy HG 6 MM Bat K&P ~ Nightforce Varget Barts 105 Bigelow
23 Greg Carlson HG 6M Defiant Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger ~
24 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger KSA Delta Stryker SWP Berger 105H Walstrom
25 Carl Sandhoff HG 6 BR Broden Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
26 Tim Gonnerman HG 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Bigelow
27 Todd Olson HG 6 Bat ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Bob Firth
28 Jan Davis HG 6BR Rem Shilen Shehane Leopold ~ ~ Minor



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
102 LG  Steve Hoskins 0 HG Steve Hoskins 0 0 0
103 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 2 0 2
104 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
105 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
106 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 0 HG Greg Wahlstrom 11 2 13
107 LG  Bert VanHeuveln 0 HG Bert VanHeuveln 2 0 2
108 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
109 LG  Richard Schatz 9 HG Richard Schatz 7 4 20
110 LG  Tod Soeby 5 HG Tod Soeby 3 3 11
111 LG  Dave Huffman 3 HG Dave Huffman 0 0 3
112 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 0 0 0
113 LG  Wayne Kelm 2 HG Wayne Kelm 1 0 3
114 LG  Paul Hilgedick 8 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 8
115 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 0 HG Glen Sterling Jr 0 0 0
116 LG  Kent Bratten 0 HG Kent Bratten 0 0 0
117 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
118 LG  Rod Anderson 0 HG Rod Anderson 0 0 0
201 LG  Frank Halligan 0 HG Frank Halligan 0 0 0
202 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0
203 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
204 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 4 0 4
205 LG  Greg Carlson 2 HG Greg Carlson 0 1 3
206 LG  Eric Sandhoff 0 HG Eric Sandhoff 0 0 0
207 LG  Carl Sandhoff 0 HG Carl Sandhoff 0 0 0
208 LG  Tim Gonnerman 1 HG Tim Gonnerman 0 0 1
209 LG  Todd Olson 0 HG Todd Olson 0 0 0
210 LG  Jan Davis 0 HG Jan Davis 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD) 

7/11/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1st 391 1st 2.076 1st 2
2nd 386 2nd 2.230 2nd 5
3rd 381 3rd 2.331 3rd 8
4th 380 4th 2.439 4th 11
5th 378 5th 2.475 5th 12
6th 377 6th 2.483 6th 14
7th 376 7th 2.507 7th 14
8th 373 8th 2.518 8th 17
9th 372 9th 2.681 9th 19

10th 371 10th 2.688 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 26

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Bert VanHeuveln Y 2.881 2.155 2.518 8 174 177 351 20 0 28 13 0

102 James Salwei Y 2.732 3.414 3.073 17 192 115 307 23 0 40 20 0
103 Richard Schatz Y 2.166 2.496 2.331 3 194 192 386 2 0 5 2 3

104 Tod Soeby Y 2.423 2.526 2.475 5 183 194 377 6 0 11 4 1

105 Dave Huffman Y 3.081 3.330 3.205 18 188 179 367 13 0 31 17 0
106 Mike McBride Y 1.894 2.257 2.076 1 196 195 391 1 0 2 1 4

107 Wayne Kelm Y 2.179 2.788 2.483 6 187 186 373 8 0 14 6 0

108 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.186 2.841 3.014 15 182 180 362 16 0 31 16 0
109 Glen Sterling Jr Y 1.953 3.061 2.507 7 189 187 376 7 0 14 7 0

110 Kent Bratten Y 2.820 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Jason Wolf Y 2.285 3.091 2.688 10 191 181 372 9 0 19 9 0
112 Richard DiRose Y 2.638 2.957 2.797 11 189 176 365 14 0 25 12 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Bert VanHeuveln
Greg Wahlstrom

Jason Wolf

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Tod Soeby
Terry Balding

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
7/12/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Mike McBride
Richard Schatz
Eric Sandhoff
Matt Koohy

Bill Beck

Wayne Kelm
Jason Wolf

Terry Balding

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mike McBride
Richard Schatz

Matt Koohy

Tod Soeby
Glen Sterling Jr

Mike McBride
Terry Balding

Richard Schatz
Matt Koohy
Tod Soeby

Wayne Kelm
Glen Sterling Jr

Wayne Kelm
Glen Sterling Jr

Bill Beck
Jason Wolf

Eric Sandhoff



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

113 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.747 2.735 3.241 20 183 182 365 15 0 35 19 0

114 Steven Hoskins Y 2.658 3.765 3.211 19 187 155 342 21 0 40 21 0
115 Terry Balding Y 2.149 2.311 2.230 2 187 184 371 10 0 12 5 0

116 Andrew Schmitz Y DQ 4.846 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

117 Randy Minor Y 3.683 3.396 3.540 22 177 176 353 19 0 41 22 0
118 Greg Wahlstrom Y 1.967 3.395 2.681 9 192 179 371 11 0 20 11 0

201 Bill Beck Y 2.809 2.858 2.833 12 190 188 378 5 0 17 8 0

202 Carl Sandhoff Y 3.345 2.478 2.911 14 184 174 358 17 0 31 15 0
203 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.921 3.108 3.014 16 189 192 381 3 0 19 10 0

204 Greg Carlson Y 2.697 3.108 2.902 13 183 172 355 18 0 31 14 0

205 Paul Koohy Y 3.719 2.827 3.273 21 179 190 369 12 0 33 18 0
206 Matt Koohy Y 2.834 2.045 2.439 4 186 194 380 4 0 8 3 2

207 Frank Halligan Y 4.606 3.640 4.123 23 163 178 341 22 0 45 23 0

208 Jan Davis Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.894 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.953 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 1.967 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.149 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.166 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.179 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.285 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.423 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.638 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.658 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.517 0 1ST 1.308 13th
2ND 50 1.584 0 2nd 1.387
3RD 50 1.724 0 3rd 1.473 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.094 49 2.846 46 2.800 33 2.784 174 22 0 2.881 16 38 19 0
2 Y 102 48 2.692 47 3.526 49 2.573 48 2.138 192 4 0 2.732 12 16 7 1 0 1
3 Y 103 49 1.860 49 1.708 47 2.209 49 2.887 194 2 0 2.166 5 7 3 3 0 2 5

4 Y 104 47 2.425 46 2.878 42 2.239 48 2.151 183 16 0 2.423 8 24 12 0 0
5 Y 105 46 3.429 49 1.479 47 3.616 46 3.800 188 10 0 3.081 18 28 15 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.057 48 2.525 49 1.478 50 1.517 196 1 0 1.894 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

7 Y 107 49 1.473 48 3.133 44 2.721 46 1.387 187 12 0 2.179 6 18 9 0 0 0
8 Y 108 50 2.187 48 2.620 43 2.557 41 5.380 182 19 0 3.186 19 38 20 0
9 Y 109 49 2.044 47 1.927 44 1.711 49 2.128 189 7 0 1.953 2 9 4 0 3 1 4

10 Y 110 46 3.850 49 1.308 37 3.793 38 2.328 170 23 0 2.820 14 37 18 0
11 Y 111 45 2.934 49 2.208 50 1.584 47 2.414 191 5 0 2.285 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 48 2.800 48 1.687 47 2.373 46 3.691 189 8 0 2.638 9 17 8 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 48 3.761 46 4.380 48 3.250 41 3.596 183 18 0 3.747 23 41 21 0
14 Y 114 45 2.646 46 2.683 47 2.763 49 2.540 187 13 0 2.658 10 23 11 0 0
15 Y 115 46 2.314 50 1.759 49 2.238 42 2.284 187 11 0 2.149 4 15 6 1 0 1

16 Y 116 47 3.639 47 2.315 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 45 3.363 47 2.990 40 6.502 45 1.878 177 21 0 3.683 21 42 22 0
18 Y 118 47 1.815 49 1.987 50 1.724 46 2.343 192 3 0 1.967 3 6 2 2 2 3 7

19 Y 201 50 2.481 49 2.785 49 1.688 42 4.280 190 6 0 2.809 13 19 10 0 0 0
20 Y 202 45 2.603 46 4.107 45 3.603 48 3.068 184 15 0 3.345 20 35 17 0
21 Y 203 48 2.072 47 3.156 46 3.687 48 2.768 189 9 0 2.921 17 26 13 0 0

2
6
7
9

12
15
16
17
18
19
23
24
26

Randy Minor
Greg Wahlstrom
Bill Beck
Carl Sandhoff
Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn

Competitor

Steven Hoskins
Terry Balding
Andrew Schmitz

Wayne Kelm
Paul Hilgedick
Glen Sterling Jr
Kent Bratten
Jason Wolf

James Salwei
Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard DiRose

Richard DiRose Wayne Kelm
Bill Beck

Steven Hoskins
Tod Soeby

Eric Sandhoff

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Eric Sandhoff
Dave Huffman

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

7/12/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

Mike McBride
Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Mike McBride
Glen Sterling Jr

Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Tod Soeby

James Salwei
Jason Wolf

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling Jr
Richard DiRose

49
46
49

Kent Bratten
Wayne Kelm
Wayne Kelm

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Richard Schatz
Wayne Kelm

Steven Hoskins

Terry Balding

Jason Wolf

Mike McBride
Jason Wolf

Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
Greg Wahlstrom
Richard Schatz
Glen Sterling Jr

Jason Wolf

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Terry Balding
James Salwei

Richard DiRose

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 204 49 2.667 46 3.436 44 2.919 44 1.765 183 17 0 2.697 11 28 14 0
23 Y 205 48 2.083 48 3.757 36 4.211 47 4.825 179 20 0 3.719 22 42 23 0
24 Y 206 43 2.549 47 2.398 48 3.730 48 2.660 186 14 0 2.834 15 29 16 0

25 Y 207 45 3.859 38 4.059 40 4.003 40 6.504 163 24 0 4.606 24 48 24 0
26 Y 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Greg Carlson
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Frank Halligan
Jan Davis



1ST 195 1ST 2.045 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.155 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.257 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.311 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.478 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.496 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.526 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.735 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.788 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.827 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.684 0 1ST 1.294 13th
2nd 50 1.834 0 2ND 1.308
3rd 50 2.086 0 3RD 1.684 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 2.574 44 1.968 45 1.947 45 2.131 177 17 0 2.155 2 19 8 3 0 3
2 Y 102 15 4.113 5 4.068 49 2.515 46 2.958 115 24 0 3.414 21 45 22 0
3 Y 103 48 2.614 48 2.508 50 2.545 46 2.318 192 4 0 2.496 6 10 3 1 0 2 3

4 Y 104 46 3.101 50 2.086 50 1.834 48 3.082 194 3 0 2.526 7 10 4 2 0 1 3
5 Y 105 44 3.134 48 2.800 42 3.805 45 3.580 179 14 0 3.330 18 32 17 0
6 Y 106 50 2.530 49 2.749 50 1.684 46 2.064 195 1 0 2.257 3 4 2 4 2 3 9

7 Y 107 49 3.855 49 2.664 48 2.041 40 2.591 186 9 0 2.788 9 18 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 46 2.376 47 3.364 45 3.891 42 1.734 180 13 0 2.841 11 24 13 0
9 Y 109 47 2.112 50 2.505 45 4.358 45 3.269 187 8 0 3.061 14 22 12 0 0

10 Y 110 42 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 46 3.078 44 4.578 49 2.617 42 2.091 181 12 0 3.091 15 27 15 0
12 Y 112 47 3.654 49 2.521 40 2.241 40 3.410 176 18 0 2.957 13 31 16 0

13 Y 113 43 2.767 44 1.294 49 2.684 46 4.196 182 11 0 2.735 8 19 9 0 0 0
14 Y 114 35 2.622 38 5.453 39 3.342 43 3.642 155 23 0 3.765 23 46 23 0
15 Y 115 46 2.203 49 2.748 48 2.224 41 2.069 184 10 0 2.311 4 14 5 0 1 0 1

16 Y 116 38 4.447 39 5.289 41 6.559 41 3.089 159 22 0 4.846 24 46 24 0
17 Y 117 48 2.619 43 3.883 41 2.964 44 4.117 176 19 0 3.396 20 39 21 0
18 Y 118 45 3.893 45 3.604 45 3.493 44 2.588 179 15 0 3.395 19 34 18 0

19 Y 201 46 4.371 49 1.308 45 3.257 48 2.494 188 7 0 2.858 12 19 10 0 0 0
20 Y 202 47 2.566 42 3.035 42 1.974 43 2.335 174 20 0 2.478 5 25 14 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby

Terry Balding
Paul Koohy

Wayne Kelm
Bert Vanheuveln
Dean Kapphahn

Bill Beck
Eric Sandhoff

3

4

10

10
14

16

18

19
19
19

21

22

Paul Koohy
Bill Beck

Matt Koohy
Mike McBride

24Dean Kapphahn

50
49
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Glen Sterling Jr
Paul Hilgedick

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Matt Koohy

Bert Vanheuveln
Mike McBride
Terry Balding
Carl Sandhoff

Matt Koohy
Tod Soeby

Richard Schatz
Eric Sandhoff

Andrew Schmitz

Randy Minor

Greg Wahlstrom

Bill Beck

Carl Sandhoff

Jason Wolf

Richard DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

Steven Hoskins

Terry Balding

Mike McBride

Wayne Kelm

Paul Hilgedick

Glen Sterling Jr

Kent Bratten

Bert Vanheuveln

James Salwei

Richard Schatz

Tod Soeby

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Dave Huffman

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mike McBride

Tod Soeby
Tod Soeby

Terry Balding

OVERALL 
PLACE

Wayne Kelm
Paul Koohy

Bill Beck
Mike McBride

Wayne Kelm

Richard Schatz
Tod Soeby

Dean Kapphahn

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mike McBride

Glen Sterling Jr

7/12/2020



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 Y 203 48 3.300 49 2.738 47 3.302 48 3.090 192 5 0 3.108 16 21 11 0 0

22 Y 204 46 3.395 47 2.128 49 2.773 30 4.135 172 21 0 3.108 17 38 19 0
23 Y 205 49 3.167 48 2.878 46 2.325 47 2.936 190 6 0 2.827 10 16 6 0 0 0 0
24 Y 206 50 2.254 50 2.391 48 1.722 46 1.811 194 2 0 2.045 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

25 Y 207 47 2.575 42 3.864 46 4.528 43 3.591 178 16 0 3.640 22 38 20 0
26 Y 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Eric Sandhoff

Greg Carlson

Paul Koohy

Matt Koohy

Frank Halligan

Jan Davis 



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

7/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRA Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskins LG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Kreiger Hoskin
3 Terry Balding LG 6 BRA Bat Brux AW March RL15 Hunter Balding
4 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Remington 700 Bartlien Greyboe Burris XTRII H4831 Berger 140 chmitz Custom Arm
5 Randy Minor LG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Minor
6 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
7 Bert VanHeuvein LG 6 mm Bat Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 VanHeuvein
8 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Nesika Krieger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Salwei
9 Richard Schatz LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlien Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

10 Tod Soeby LG Dasher Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce RL16 Berger 105 Wahlstrom
11 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Vortex ~ Carpatle Northridge
12 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Bart Hammer Hilgedick
13 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRAW BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Archer
14 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick
15 Glen Sterling Jr LG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Sterling Jr
16 Kent Bratten LG 6 MBR Bat Brux MCM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
17 Jason Wolf LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ~ Valdada ~ VT1031 Wheeler
18 Frank Halligan LG 6 Dasher Rem Kreiger HS Leopold Varget Lop 105 Teton
19 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts 105 Gitters
20 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
21 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Varget Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
22 Greg Carlson LG 6M Defiant Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger ~
23 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger KSA Delta Stryker SWP Berger 105H Walstrom
24 Carl Sandhoff LG 6 BR Broden Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
25 Bill Beck LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Barts 105 Wahlstrom
26 Jan Davis LG 6BR Rem Shilen Shehane Leopold ~ ~ Minor
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRA Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskins HG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Kreiger Hoskin
3 Terry Balding HG 6 BRA Bat Brux AW March RL15 Hunter Balding
4 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Remington 700 Bartlien Greyboe Burris XTRII H4831 Berger 140 chmitz Custom Arm
5 Randy Minor HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Minor
6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
7 Bert VanHeuvein HG 6 mm Bat Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 VanHeuvein
8 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Krieger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Salwei
9 Richard Schatz HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlien Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

10 Tod Soeby HG Dasher Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce RL16 Berger 105 Wahlstrom
11 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Vortex ~ Carpatle Northridge
12 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Bart Hammer Hilgedick
13 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRAW BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Archer
14 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick
15 Glen Sterling Jr HG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Sterling Jr
16 Kent Bratten HG 6 MBR Bat Brux MCM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
17 Jess Jones HG 6x47 Borden K and P MC Leopold H4350 Berger 108 Leo
18 Jason Wolf HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ~ Sightron ~ VT1031 Wahlstrom
19 Frank Halligan HG 6 Dasher Rem Kreiger HS Leopold Varget Lop 105 Teton
20 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts 105 Gitters
21 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
22 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Varget Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow
23 Greg Carlson HG 6M Defiant Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger ~
24 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger KSA Delta Stryker SWP Berger 105H Wahlstrom
25 Carl Sandhoff HG 6 BR Broden Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom
26 Bill Beck HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 30.6 Baris 105 Wahlstrom
27 Jan Davis HG 6BR Rem Shilen Shehane Leopold ~ ~ Minor
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Bert VanHeuveln 0 HG Bert Vanheuveln 3 0 3
102 LG  James Salwei 1 HG James Salwei 0 0 1
103 LG  Richard Schatz 5 HG Richard Schatz 3 3 11
104 LG  Tod Soeby 0 HG Tod Soeby 3 1 4
105 LG  Dave Huffman 0 HG Dave Huffman 0 0 0
106 LG  Mike McBride 12 HG Mike McBride 9 4 25
107 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
108 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0
109 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 4 HG Glen Sterling Jr 0 0 4
110 LG  Kent Bratten 0 HG Kent Bratten 0 0 0
111 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 0 0 0
112 LG  Richard DiRose 0 HG Richard DiRose 0 0 0
113 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
114 LG  Steven Hoskins 0 HG Steven Hoskins 0 0 0
115 LG  Terry Balding 1 HG Terry Balding 1 0 2
116 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
117 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
118 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 7 HG Greg Wahlstrom 0 0 7
201 LG  Bill Beck 0 HG Bill Beck 0 0 0
202 LG  Carl Sandhoff 0 HG Carl Sandhoff 0 0 0
203 LG  Eric Sandhoff 0 HG Eric Sandhoff 0 0 0
204 LG  Greg Carlson 0 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 0
205 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 0 0 0
206 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 11 2 13
207 LG  Frank Halligan 0 HG Frank Halligan 0 0 0
208 LG  Jan Davis 0 HG Jan Davis 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (Humboldt, SD)

7/12/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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